	Form PTO-1595	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10267397-16	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	David M. Barcelou Trolley Square, Suite 26C Wilmíngton, Delaware 19806	Name: Tournament Holdings Ltd., L.L.C.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: Trolley Square, Suite 26C
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington
	Other	State: Delaware Zip: 19806
	Execution Date: December 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the new application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
		6,048,271
	Additional numbers attache	Charles and Charles an
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Glen M. Diehl	Enclosed
	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
	City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
	Samantha M. Kameros	the Kanews- December 31, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 3
/2004 LINE	LLER 00000143 121095 6048271	

• Free Republic on a

-

÷

1

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is executed this 18^{th} day of 2003, 2003 by David M. Barcelou, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", whose address is Trolley Square, Suite 26C, Wilmington, Delaware 19806 , to <u>Tournament Holdings Ltd., L.L.C.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose address is <u>Trolley Square</u>, Suite 26C, Wilmington, Delaware 19806;

WITNESSETH, that the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 in hand paid by the said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit-claim unto the Second Party, all right, title, interest, and claim which the Assignor has in and to United States Patent Number 6,048,271, including but not limited to the right to bring a legal action for past infringements, together with the right to enforce and collect any judgment thereon.



State of <u>New Jersey</u>) County of <u>Union</u>) ss.

On this 18th day of December , 2003 before me personally came the above-named David M. Barcelou, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public State of New Jersey (SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

DONNA M. FLACCAVENTO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 2, 2007

RECORDED: 01/02/2004